
CONTACT LIST 

 
Toll Free 

800/227-8917 
Give operator Ext. # 

Direct Dial 
303/312-XXXX 

See individual #s below 

Fax 
303/312-6131 

(Attn: of 8P-W-DW) 

24- Hour Call In: 
303-312-6327 

(Monitored daily; leave message)
  

Jack Rychecky 
Drinking Water Program 

Chief 
303-312-6812 

Rychecky.Jack@epa.gov 
 

John Gillis, PhD 
Team Lead Wyoming 

Drinking Water Wyoming 
303-312-6274 

Gillis.John@epa.gov 

Gary Carlson 
Team Lead Tribal 

Drinking Water Program 
303-312-6269 

Carlson.Gary@epa.gov 
 

  
Mike Baker (SEE)* 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
605-945-1199 
Baker.Mike@epa.gov  

 Technical Assistance 
 Sanitary Survey 

Janice L. Blakney 
Administrative Assistant 
303-312-6873 
Blakeney.Janice@epa.gov 

 Administrative Assistant/Travel 

Breann Bockstahler 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
303-312-6034 
Bockstahler.Breann@epa.gov  

 Radionuclide Rule Manager 
 Lead and Copper Rule Manager 
 North Dakota Drinking Water Program Oversight 

Robert T. Clement 
Environmental Engineer 
303-31-6653 
Clement.Robert@epa.gov  
 

 Technical Assistance Drinking Water 
 Stage 2 Disinfectant/Disinfection By-Products Rule Manager 

for Early Implementation in Delegated States 
 Long Term 2 Enhanced Surface Water Treatment Rule 
 Manager for Implementation in Delegated States 
 Draft Total Coliform Distribution System Rule             

Charla Colson 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
303-312-6280 
Colson.Charla@epa.gov  

 Total Coliform Rule (TCR) Manager 
 PWS Inventory/Database Manager 
 TCR/Distribution System Draft/Rule 

 
Warren Coen (SEE)* 
File Clerk  
303-312-6078 
Coen.Warren@epa.gov  

 
 Record Management (filing/archival storage) 

 

Ann Curry (SEE)* 
Data Entry Specialist  
303-312-6069 
Curry.Ann@epa.gov 

 
 Non-Total Coliform Rule Data Entry 

 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
REGION 8 

1595 Wynkoop Street 
DENVER, CO   80202-1129 

Phone 800-227-8917 
http://www.epa.gov/region08  

 



Eric Finke 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
Montana Office 
406-457-5026 
Finke.Eric@epa.gov 

 Montana Drinking Water Program Oversight 
 Tribal Direct Implementation 
 Technical Assistance 

Gail Franklin 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
303-312-6497 
Franklin.Gail@epa.gov  

 
 Sanitary Survey Manager 

Rod Glebe 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
303-312-6627 
Glebe.Rod@epa.gov 

 Unregulated Contaminants 
 Phase II VCMR Manager/Chemical Contaminants Monitoring 

Waiver 
 Total Coliform Rule Public Notice 

Andrea Griese 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
605-945-1192 
Griese.Andrea@epa.gov 

 South Dakota Drinking Water Program Oversight 
 Tribal Technical Assistance 
 Tribal Sanitary Surveys 

Tsegaye Hailu 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
303-312-6273 
Hailu.Tsegaye@epa.gov  

 Tribal PWS Inventory/Database Manager 
 Tribal Sanitary Surveys 
 Contact Liaison with Tribal Systems and all Rules 
 Tribal Total Coliform Rule Manager 

Harry Jong (SEE)* 
Water Supply Specialist 
303-312-7077 
Jong.Harry@epa.gov 

 Disinfectant/Disinfection By-Product Rule Specialist 
 Sanitary Surveys 

Janet LaCombe 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
303-312-6287 
LaCombe.Janet@epa.gov  

 Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) Data Base 
Information 

 Consumer Confidence Report Rule Manager 
 Web-Based Outreach Manager 

Chuck Lamb (SEE)* 
Water Supply Specialist 
303-312-6261 
Lamb.Chuck@epa.gov  

 Public Water System Schematics 
 SDWIS Data Retrieval 
 Sanitary Surveys 

Barbara McAlpine-Johnson (SEE)* 
Inventory Specialist 
303-312-6700 
McAlpine-
Johnson.Barbara@epa.gov 

 PWS Inventory/SDWIS Database 
 Certified Labs 

Tiffany Mifflin 
Life Scientist 
303-312-6521 
Mifflin.Tiffany@epa.gov 

 Stage2 Early Implementation Assistant 
 Ground Water Under the Direct Influence of Surface Water 

Analyst 
 Nitrate/Nitrite Rule 

Mindy Mohr 
Environmental Engineer 
303-312-6525 
Mohr.Mindy@epa.gov 

 Long Term 1 Enhanced SWTR 
 Interim Enhanced SWTR 
 Long Term 2 Enhanced SWTR 
 Filter Backwash Recycle Rule 

Edison Sarmast (SEE)* 
Water Supply Specialist  
303-312-6216 
Sarmast.Edison@epa.gov 

 Disinfectant/Disinfection By-Product Rule Specialist 
 Sanitary Surveys 

 

John Soderquist (SEE)* 
Water Supply Specialist 
303-312-6024 
Soderquist.John@epa.gov 

 Sanitary Surveys 
 Technical Assistance 



 
Marty Swickard 
Environmental Scientist 
303-312-7021 
Swickard.Marty@epa.gov  

 Homeland Security Coordinator 
 Homeland Security Grants 
 Emergency Operations Planning 
 Wyoming PWS Emergency Operators Training Support 

Curt Tandy (Contractor) 
Computer Specialist 
303-312-6080 
Tandy.Curt@epa.gov 

 
 Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) Data Base 

Support and Projects 
 

Jack Theis 
Environmental Engineer 
303-312-6347 
Theis.Jack@epa.gov  

 Colorado and Utah Drinking Water Programs Oversight 
 Interim Groundwater Rule Manager 
 Point of Use/Point of Entry Devices 

Gary Weston (SEE)* 
303-312-6249 
Weston.Gary@epa.gov  

 
 Surface Water Treatment Rule and Filter Backwash Specialist 

 
Linda Wheeler 
Data Base Administrator 
303-312-6322 
Wheeler.Linda@epa.gov 

 
 Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) Data Base 

Administrator 
 

Kirview Wicker (SEE)* 
Water Supply Specialist 
303-312-6325 
Wicker.Kierview@epa.gov  

 Tribal Total Coliform Rule Data Entry and Tracking 
 Tribal Sanitary Surveys 

 

Charles Weinberg (SEE)* 
Data Specialist  
303-312-6557 
Weinberg.Charles@epa.gov  

 Data Management 
 Website Support 
 Tribal Consumer Confidence Report Tracking 

 
Mary Wu 
Environmental Engineer 
303-312-6789 
Wu.Mary@epa.gov  

 Stage 2 Disinfectant/Disinfection By-Products Rule Manager 
 Stage 1 and Stage 2 Disinfectants/Disinfection By-Products     

 Rule Manager 

Don Zacharisen (SEE)* 
Data Entry Specialist 
303-312-6248 
Zacharisen.Don@epa.gov  

 
 Wyoming Total Coliform Rule Data Entry 

Frances Zambrano (SEE)* 
Technical Specialist 
303-312-6593 
Zambrano.Frances@epa.gov  

 
 Drinking Water Administrative/Technical Support 

 
 * Senior Environmental Employee (Grantee) 

 


